Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	12/212,250 previously record	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number from "12/212,259" to 12/212,250 previously recorded on Reel 021922 Frame 0212. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment document.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
Name Execut			Execution Date	
Hao-Liang CHIEN			11/10/2008	
Ming-Chang SHIH			10/29/2008	
Chun-Da WU			10/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Trend Micro I	Incorporated		
Street Address:	Shinjuku MA`	YNDS Tower		
Internal Address:	30F 2-1-1, Yo	30F 2-1-1, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku		
City:	Tokyo	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	151-0053	151-0053		
	ERS Lotal: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number		Numl	ber	
Property	r:		ber	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: (408)255 (1 be sent via US 408-255 Ifitzsimn e: Beyer La P.O. Bo Cupertir	5-8002 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-8001 nons@beyerlaw.com aw Group LLP x 1687 no, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687 TRNDP081		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: (408)255 (1 be sent via US 408-255 Ifitzsimn e: Beyer La P.O. Bo Cupertir	12212250 5-8002 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 5-8001 nons@beyerlaw.com aw Group LLP x 1687 no, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687		

500753169

PATENT REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0058

Total Attachments: 8

source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif source=TRNDP081_Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif TO: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1687



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



5007203784

DECEMBER 03, 2008

PTAS

BEYER LAW GROUP LLP P.O. BOX 1687 CUPERTINO, CA 95015-1687

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/03/2008 REEL/FRAME: 021922/0212 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6 BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: TRNDP081 ASSIGNOR: CHIEN, HAO-LIANG DOC DATE: 11/10/2008 ASSIGNOR: SHIH, MING-CHANG DOC DATE: 10/29/2008 ASSIGNOR: WU, CHUN-DA DOC DATE: 10/29/2008 ASSIGNEE: TREND MICRO INCORPORATED SHINJUKU MAYNDS TOWER 30F 2-1-1, YOYOGI, SHIBUYA-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN 151-0053

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0060

USPTO

TO: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1687

021922/0212 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12212259FILING DATE: 09/17/2008PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE: FLEXIBLE HOSE AND A PAINT APPLICATION APPARATUS AND SYSTEM WITH SAME

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0061

USPTO

12/3/2008 9:23:32 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1687

		PATENT ASSIC	GNMENT	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		12/03/200 50072037		<u> </u>
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Hao-Liang CHIEN			11/10/2008	
Ming-Chang SHIH			10/29/2008	
Chun-Da WU			10/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Street Address:	Trend Micro I Shinjuku MA			
Internal Address:				
City:	Tokyo	30F 2-1-1, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	151-0053			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property 1	Гуре		Number	
Application Number: 122122		12212259		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:		Mail when the fax attempt is un	nsuccessful,	
Phone: 408-255-8001 Email: Ifitzsimmons@beyerlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687				
Address Line 4:	Cupertine	o, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRNDP081				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marc S. Hanish		
Total Attachments: 4 source≃TRNDP081_A	Assignment_as_f	Filed#page1.tif		

TO: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1687

source=TRNDP081_Assignment_as_Filed#page2.tif source=TRNDP081_Assignment_as_Filed#page3.tif source=TRNDP081_Assignment_as_Filed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MULTI-BEHAVIOR POLICY MATCHING FOR MALWARE DETECTION

(Atty. Docket No. TRNDP081/TM08-069), (check one)

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. <u>12/212,250</u>. (Not accompanying)

which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to **Trend Micro Incorporated**, a **Japanese** corporation having a place of business at **Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower**, **30F 2-1-1**, **Yoyogi**, **Shibuya-ku**, **Tokyo 151-0053**, **JAPAN** ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Chun-Da WU

	VINC	_	11/10/08
e:	Hao-Liang CHIEN	Date:	

1) Signature: Typed Name

2)

Signature: _______ Typed Name: Ming-Chang SHIH

Date:	
Duto.	

Date:

Cignotures	

 Signature: Typed Name:

Page 1 of 2

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/showfile.jsp?id=8&xiname=ECJDGQT8YPAJ-6489&h=_1044992239 12/3/2008 REEL: 022101 FRAME: 0064 If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

1)	Signature: Printed Name:	 Date:	<u> </u>
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	 Date:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MULTI-BEHAVIOR POLICY MATCHING FOR MALWARE DETECTION

(Atty. Docket No. TRNDP081/TM08-069), (check one)

] for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. <u>12/212,250</u>. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

I) Sell, assign and transfer to Trend Micro Incorporated, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at Shinjuku MAYNDS Tower, 30F 2-1-1, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053, JAPAN ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Hao-Liang CHIEN

Ming-Chang SHIH

- Chan

Ming.

1) Signature: Typed Name:

2) Signature:

Typcd Name:

3)

Chun - Da Signature: Typed Name: Chun-Da WU

Date: Date:

Page 1 of 2

SHIH

If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Tuan-Tsung Lo	Date: 2.08/(-/2)
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	Ta-Hsuan Tsai	Date: <u>2008/10</u> /29

Page 2 of 2